/INSTRUCTIDN BOOK AND PARTS LIST\

e

CUTTING MACHINE |

 COMPANY

778 WASHINGTON STREET

. BUFFALD, NEW YORK 16203




J/
VLT RONIG,

OPERATION,
LUBRICATION
AND CARE

Read this page hefore operating this machine.

BEFORE STARTING

IN COLD WEATHER,

PLEASE KEEP MACHINE IN WARM PLACE.
Fill oil cups A, B and C.

Make sure sharpener is in locked position.

Push in turning knob F and turn the machine over
a few revolutions by hand to see if knife

moves easily. If knife does not move easily,
sharpener is probably in an unlocked position.
Use bell crank release lever H (see photo, at left)
to return sharpener to locked position.

Proceed as follows:—Check to see that motor
switch is in off position. Connect attachment plug
to terminal block on machine.

With left hand straddle front of sharpener

with fingers and thumb - Press in release lever H
to dis-engage sharpener mechanism from motor.
With right hand turn on motor switch,

allow motor to gather full speed

and then release lever H.

This will automatically return sharpener

to locked position. Knife must be in machine.

WARNING

For 3-phase machines direction of rotation
must be as indicated by arrow

on turning knob F. Sce tag attached to all
3-phase machines for instructions.

For the first week or two, or after the

machine has been idle for any length of time,
the motor should be turned on and off

a few times before allowing it

to run continuously,

This permits the oil to warm up and flow casily
into the closely fit moving parts.

CARE OF MACHINE

Use air hose or bellows and blow lint out of motor
and sharpener twice a week. Remove cover Q and
clean out lint around screw mechanism in
sharpener once a week. Remove knife and clean
knife slides with slot cleaner at least once a day.
To prevent undue accumulation of lint,

do not oil plate rollers. If rollers stick,

remove from plate and wash in cleaning solvent.

TO SHARPEN THE KNIFE

Take the machine out of the lay.

Drop pressure foot by means of pressure foot
lever R located next to machine operating handle.
Press lever E downward with a slow, firm pressure
to engage sharpening mechanism,

Too fast lever action may cause lever to lock.

If this occurs, lift lever D and start over.

After a few tries you will feel

correct operating pressure,

WARNING

Do not operate sharpener without knife
in machine or the sharpener
will be damaged. Do not shut off motor

while sharpener is in motion. /J




LUBRICATION

EVERY 2 HOURS - DAILY

ONCE A DAY

ONCE A WEEK

ONCE A MONTH

Fill oil cups A-B-C. Oil connecting rod
bearing G. To oil, drop pressure foot
rod and turn crank until you see
connecting rod shaft through hole G.
Use can with small spout (furnished
with machine.) Insert spout in hole in
shaft and oil.

CAUTION

Qil 2 places at M -
use can with small
spout (furnished
with machine.)

One drop only to:
Tubes at K & L
Turning Knob

at F

Pulley Shaft N
Belt Pulleys O

Remove plug at P
and insert grease
tube. Squeeze an
amount about equal
to the size of a pea
into opening.

DO NOT USE AN EXCESS AMOUNT OF OIL

Do not use sewing machine oil or detergent oil.

It is entirely too light for cutting machine
lubrication. For hest results use specially
compounded Eastman oil or at least a good grade
of No. 30 motor cil. Do not oil Base Plate Rallers.

Eastmammed i

COMPANY

778 WASHINGTORN STHEET
BUFFALDOD, NEW YORK 14203




/@&@J@@Mﬂ@@ BELT SHARPENER ADJUSTMENT INSTRUCTIONS

TO CHANGE SHARPENER BELTS
Push brackets S inward to release ten-
sion and remove worn belts. Place new
belt over front pulley T, then between
sharpener shoe U and knife and then
over rear pulley Q. Sharpener belts are
available in 4 grits: Rough, Coarse,
Medium and Fine.

ADJUST STABILIZERS

FOR CENTRAL ALIGNMENT
Disengage attachment plug. Depress
sharpener lever (E) halfway and lower
belt carrier to extreme bottom posi-
tion. (See page 3) Loosen screws (1)
and disengage back guide (6) from
contact with standard. Loosen screws
(2) and disengage stabilizers (4) and
(5). Remove locknut (3). Install Gauge
#G189 on exposed threaded end of
pivot screw (7) and press end of gauge
against side of standard. Hold this
Fosition, engage Dgpositc Stabilizer (4)
irmly against side of standard and
tighten screws (2). Remove tool
#G189, press positioned stabilizer (4)
against side otPstandard, fasten oppo-
site stabilizer (5} firmly against
standard. Replace locknut (7). Re-
engage back guide (6) in loose contact
with back of standard.

CHECK SHARPENEE/ =

SHOES AND CLAMPING ARM

Shoes should swing in and out freely
without excessive up and down play.
If adjustment is necessary, loosen lock-
nuts (3), tighten screws (7) as re-
uired.

Check Clamping Arm (10) with the
belt carrier in the most downward
position and the knife in the most up-
ward position. Clamping Arm should
hold sﬁoe from moving in. If it fails to
do so, serrations on clamping arm are
worn or shoe (11) is worn. Parts

should be replaced.

CHECK EXTREME

DOWN POSITION OF SHARPENER
Correct down position is having the tip
of the knife at the center of the belt
on shoe (12) when the belt carrier is in

N

PLASTIC CAP

8

= i.ﬁi"/GAUGE_#G‘!SB_

the most downward position and the
knife is in the most upward position.
[f the belts are too high, the bottom
point of the knife will not sharpen, if
the belts are too low, the bottom
point of the knife will round off exces-
sively.

If adjustment is necessary, raise belt
carrier to up position. Remove plastic
cap from tube for screw shaft. Use pin
through hole in tube (13) to prevent
spacer (14) from turning, remove lock-
nut (15). Turn spacer clockwise with
wrench #6153 to raise bottom posi-
tion and counter clockwise to lower
position. One turn adjusts 1/327.
When spacer is adjusted use pin to
hold spacer in position, re-assemble
and tighten locknur (15). Replace
plastic cap.

CHECK STOP SCREW

(8) ON SHARPENER SHOE

With new belts on carrier, insert .010
feeler gauge #141C1-27 between stop

screw and knife and be sure that
clamping arm (10) has been released
from Sharpener shoe (11). The gauge
should just fill space between screw
and knife. If adjustment is necessary,
loosen locknut (9) adjust set screw to
proper spacing and retighten locknut.

CHECK WIDTH

OF BEVEL ON KNIFE

Bevel should be approximately 1/16”
on both sides. Install new knife and
new belts. Color bevel with blue pen-
cil. Run sharpener up and down sev-
eral times. 1f adjustment is required:
for Flex-Pad shoes insert Tool #6226
over the belt guide pad and move free
end of tool to the rear to increase the
bevel, to the front to decrease the
bevel.

ALL SPECIAL TOOLS FOR SHARP-
ENER ADJUSTMENT CAN BE OB-
TAINED BY ORDERING TOOL KIT
#820C2.

Eastmanmed i

COMPANY

779 WASHINGTON STREET

BUFFALQO, NEW YORK 14203 /J




TO CHANGE THE KNIFE

Make sure sharpener is in locked position. Raise pressure
: {oot X to top posltlorl by means of pressure fDDt Iever R,
7 '-located next to machme ~operating handle. Lay machine on
 table as shown. Press in turning knob F and turn knife to
bottom position. Insert T-handle knife bolt wrench Y as
_shown and loosen knife lockbolt (1). Remove knife through:
" bottom of standard Z. After removing knife, clean knife
._-__-slot in standard w1t}1 slot ‘cleaner (2). Insert new kmfe in i
* knife slot. Be sure to set kmfe tightly up against knife lock -
'-':,:bolt and at the same time hold the bottom of the kmfe"::
. against ‘the back of the slot in the stan dard when tl.gh tenmg._
 knife lockbolt. After tlghtenmg knife Iockbcult, check to see
f kmfe runs fret:ly in standard by rotatmg turning knob.
Instaﬂ new sharpcncr belts and operate sharpener three Qr =

i .four times before startmg to cut.

'WAVE KNIVES REQUIRE SPECIAL SHOES

AND RELATED PARTS LISTED BELOW

 743C1-27 L.H.SHOE | 743C1-26 RH.SHOE

34c1'&4?'L'H SPRING | 34C1057 R. H;SPR;N@ o
: .20012 5? . SCREW . 20012 57 SCREW
{For shoei_""_ : ] 'IFcar shoe}

FOR
BEST
RESULTS
USE
ONLY
EASTMAN
KNIVES
The guarantee
covering your
Ultronic
Straight knife
is not valid
if knives other
than those
manufactured
by Eastman
are used.

KNIFE | TYPE OF STRAIGHT WAVE
SIZE | STEEL KNIFE KNIFE
5" Carbon B80CS5 80C5-19
5" High Speed 80C5HS 80C5-19HS
5" Special Alloy 80C5S5A
6" Carbon 80C6 80C6-19
6" High Speed 80C6HS 80C6-19HS
6" High Speed 80C6-19HS-G*
6" Special Alloy 80CESA
7" Carbon 80C7 80C7-19
7" High Speed B80CTHS 80C7-19HS
7'" Special Alloy 80C7sSA
8" Carbon 80Ce 80C8-19
8" High Speed 80C8HS 80C8-19HS
8" Special Alloy 80C85A
9" Carbon 80C9 80C9-19
9" High Speed BOCIHS 80C9-19HS
9" Special Alloy 80C9SA

10" Carbon 80C10 80C10-19

10" High Speed 80C10HS 80C10-19HS

10" Special Alloy 80C10SA

11%""Carbon 80C11%

11%'"High Speed 80C11%:HS 20C11%-19HS

13" Carbon 80C13

13" High Speed 80C13HS

7

G* - Grooved Wave

€




TO REMOVE SHARPENER
Press lever E alzfroximately halfway
down to neut position and lower the

sharpener by hand.

NOTE

If lever E is pressed too far down (beyond
neutral position) it will lock the sharpener
bracket, To release, lift lever D and start over.

Remove guide bracket. Press lever E

to a neutral position and raise sharpener
to original (top) position. Remove four
hold down nuts V and remove sharpener.

. TO REPLACE RUBBER DRIVE PULLEY
" The gl'larpener is driven by arubber driver pu] ey
which must be replaced when it wears down
To Tepla.ce the ruEbcr driver pulley £k
proceed as follows: Remove sharpener from o
. machine, See instructions above. - ;
- Press ever E to neutra] position and Iower
i sha_rpener until an inch of square shaft W i
. isexposed. Hold s square shaft W with wrenc[z
. Wrench position on shaft should be as
. close as possible to sharpem:r housmg
il se spanner wrench to remove driver puﬂey _
. by turning clockwise as mdlcated by arrow
_ (pulley has left-hand thread.) i
2N s i o Redssemble new pulley on sharpener A
GDRIVERBULLEY: s ey '_'Reassemblc shar‘pener on machl.ne

MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES

f\‘ ,j i Part No. Description
i z B29CT8 . ..t KNIFE BOLT WRENCH
1L 95C5-3 ........ALLEN WRENCH FOR SHOE SET SCREWS

g5 3 BOTCT-29 . .\ v vt e e e e e e OILING DEVICE
_ i 5 282C22 . . ... EASTMAN BEARING GREASE

li : 607C1-28 36C6 ... SHARPENER CLEANING BRUSH

@ 141C1-27 . .. .. .. FEELER GAUGE FOR SHOE SET SCREWS

‘. === BEABY o s muon 5o e s ks wws N SNPGRS D6 B OIL CAN

B St il BHICY . s wms o womss 5 o e 1/2 PINT EASTMAN OIL
_95C5:3 BIOIR & o s v wwmmen 99 s a0 al SLOT CLEANER




) 6
o
--’."‘".-"’"_9

TO FREE FROZEN GUIDES
Remove sharpener from machine as

explained on page 6. Remove knife.

Loosen screws (3) and remove connecting rod (4).
Insert drift pin in hole (5) in crank and

tap with light hammer in direction of arrow.

This will loosen crank. Remove crank.

Loosen set screw (6) using No. 564 Allen Key
(.078 hex) and remove oiler and tube (7).
Remove oil pad holder (8).
Remove crosshead (9) from guides.

Use a fiber or brass rod against the bottom
of crosshead and drive crosshead out

through the top of the guides.

NOTE

If wrist pin is frozen in crosshead,

drive wrist pin out of crosshead with soft punch,
Polish wrist pin and hole
in crosshead with fine emery cloth.

CAUTION

Hone rough spot on bearing surface of crosshead
against a ﬁat oilstone until smooth,

Examine guides. If any evidence

of high spot, remove with scraper and clean.

Oil bearing surface of guides, insert

crosshead and reassemble machine.

Be sure washer (10) is in place
between connecting rod and crosshead.

Wrist pin must be installed
with notch (11) at top center. Otherwise flow
of oil to wrist pin bearing will be cut off.

Run machine for approximately one-half hour,
Oﬂing guides frequem‘iy before putting
machine back into production.

L

Ry

EASTMAN'S FOUR ABRASIVE
BELT GRITS OFFER AN EDGE
FOR EVERY FABRIC

For increased cutting efficiency,
Eastman offers four different edges

as produced by

four different abrasive balts.
These belt grits are available

in convenient color-coded boxes
for easy identification.

FINE BELT
FINE EDGE
Slices thru

. syntherics and
blends, for knitied
or loosely woven
cloths, and for
sitks, high pile

fabrics,
quilting, ete.
BLUE
181C2-5

MEDIUM BELT
MEDIUM EDGE
Shears thru the
general run of
rayons, cottons,
light woolens,
tropicals, suitings
and similar
materials.
GREEN
181C2-2

COARSE BELT
COARSE EDGE
For heavier
weight variations
of the “medium”
materials
at left, and for
tightly woven
ciOth, p()cketing,
light denims,
over-coatings and
light leatherette
and rubberized
fabrics.

RED
181C2-1

250X micro-photos show

four different edges as produced by
EASTMAN'S four abrasive belt grits above.

ROUGH BELT
ROUGH EDGE
The edge that
practically SAWS

thru heavy denims,

coated fabrics,
treated canvas,
sirnulated heavier
leathers, etc.—
where the going
gets tough!
BLACK
181C2-6

... ONE JUST RIGHT FOR THE FABRIC YOU'RE CUTTING!




A

S

N\

ILLUSTRATED
PARTS
LIST

EASTMAN’T -
WIS RONICS

625,

8\

.

Your Eastman Ultronic Straight Knife has been carefully
designed to provide many hours of trouble free operation.,
These comprehensive exploded parts illustrations

have been carefully prepared to enable you to easily order
replacement parts, as required, Replacement parts

for this machine may be ordered thru your nearest

Eastman representative or directly from the Eastman factory.

IMPORTANT
Always specify machine class number

and serial number when ordering parts
for faster more efficient service.

INDEX

EXPLODED PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS
The exploded parts illustrations

and parts lists in this section

have been divided into major

assemblies as follows:

MOTOR ASSEMBLIES

Single Phase, Single Speed.........cccivciiniiiiniinnininnnn. Pages 10, 11
Single Phase, Dual Speed.........cccocvvvviurnrmnneeicenns Pages 10, 11
Three Phase, Single Speed ......c..occovinvirnnicineninnen, Pages 12, 13
Three Phase, Dual Speed................ A Pages 12, 13

FRONT BEARING HOUSING ASSEMBLY
See pages 14 and 15,

SHARPENER HOUSING ASSEMBLY

Front View see pages 16 and 17.
Rear View see pages 18 and 19.

LOWER GEAR BRACKET ASSEMBLY

See pages 20 and 21.

NOTE: FOUR DIFFERENT ABRASIVE BELT GRITS
(DESIGNED TO PROVIDE YOU WITH A SELECTION
OF EDGES) MAY BE ORDERED FOR THIS MACHINE.
SEE PAGE 4 OF THIS MANUAL

FOR MORE INFORMATION.

STANDARD AND BASE PLATE ASSEMBLY

See pages 22 and 23

NOTE: KNIFE SLIDE AND STANDARD

HEIGHT INDICATED ON PAGES 22 AND 23

ARE BASED ON THE LENGTH OF KNIFE

AND DO NOT REFER TO PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS.
E.G. A 6” KNIFE SLIDE ACCOMODATES A 6" KNIFE.
ORDERING INFORMATION AND PART NUMBERS
FOR KNIVES MAY BE FOUND ON PAGE 5.

FASTENERS REQUIRED TO
ASSEMBLE MAJOR COMPONENTS

. Part No. Description
4C1-99....0cccnun SHARPENER HOLD DOWN NUT (3 Reg'd.)
4C1-150...........SHARPENER HOLD DOWN NUT (1 Req'd.)
4C1-179........ FRONT TO REAR BEARING NUT (4 Req'd.)
AT 2., roeroncsassmsanensssssnpessernsspessresmsassansssnns PLATE BOLT NUT
20C3-29....FRONT TO REAR BEARING SCREW (4 Req'd.)
24C4........covvnn. s PRATE BOLT

307C18-1.....STANDARD TO BEARING SCREW (4 Req'd.}/“




SHARPENER
HOUSING
ASSEMBLY

(FRONT VIEW)
SEE PAGES 16 AND 17

SHARPENER
HOUSING

ASSEMBLY

(REAR VIEW)
SEE PAGES 18 AND 19

MOTOR ASSEMBLIES
SEE PAGES 10, 11, 12
AND 13

FRONT
BEARING
HOUSING

ASSEMBLY
SEE PAGES 14 AND 15

4C1-150

STANDARD and
BASE PLATE

ASSEMBLY
SEE PAGES 22 AND 23

REPLACEMENT
BELTS SEE
PAGE 4

LOWER | | '
GEAR BRACKET - ace2 '
ASSEMBLY @/ I | f | |

SEE PAGES 20 AND 21 CONMPANY

779 WASHINGTON STREET
BUFFALD, NEW YDORK 14203

N\ s




&

COMPANY

779 WASHINGTON STREET

 Eastmanmvdim

 SINGLE PHASE

ASSEMBLIES

(SINGLE AND DUAL SPEED)

PLEASE SPECIFY
MACHINE CLASS NUMBER
~ AND SERIAL NUMBER
. WHEN DORDERING PARTS

0\

BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14203

- °MOTOR |

e

Part No, Description
ACT-T85 . ottt e e SHAFT LOCK NUT
o CLUTCH NUT
8C1244 . ........... LEAD WIRE INSULATION (2 Req'd.)
TOCT-AT . ot i et e ROTOR FAN
T2CT12 . oo e LOADING SPRING WASHER '
TEIED, o wov o St s SeNaCUEN R WS 0 TURNING KNOB
TBEEIIE rsosams won wrom: ou FLoEVAS SO § RETAINING RING
20C12-2 . 0 e TERMINAL SCREW (2 Reg'd.)
LECT R v o vy o S e % ... CARRYING HANDLE
o T T, COVER FOR CUTOUT
BICTEY con o s &3 S50 06 OE%R o8 R CLUTCH SPRING
ATOIA  wan of vann vh SeE e f TERMINAL PIN (2 Req'd.)
BICTIE % i 55 505 a5 s o5 TERMINAL BLOCK (Top)
3 [ B TERMINAL BLOCK {Bottom)
B3C7-35 ... oo e B e Dhee Bl FAN COVER
B7CT-10 . o . oo e it e e e e CUTOUT SWITCH MOUNT
73C712T .o e TUBING FOR LEAD WIRES
TOCTBTEE woivs ami wrn v n Do, ae, Sowis 47 GROUND CLIP
QOCT-TA8 - voove iy s wows as v REAR BEARING HOUSING
BB Do wononvein o w5 REAR BALL BEARING
BECET oy wawn s s B TERMINAL CONTACT (2 Req'd.)
300C125 .. ..... SCREW, 8-32 x 7/16 ROUND HD. (2 Req'd.)
300C127 ........ SCREW, 8-32 x 5/8 ROUND HD. (4 Req’d.)
301CET 5 o o SCREW, 4-40 x 1/2 FILLISTER HD. (3 Req‘d.)
301C155 . ..., SCREW, 10-32 x 7/8 FILLISTER HD. (1 Reg'd.)
302C156 . ....... SCREW, 10-32 x 7/8 FLAT HD. (1 Req'd,)
305C8-1........ SCREW, 4-40 x 1/4 BINDING HD. (3 Req’d.)
GOBCT-19 . . v vv v v nn e TERMINAL BLOCK (Complete)
B13C3-206 . . .o v v ROTOR WITH SHAFT
514C3-64 . . . .. STATOR WITH BAND 110V, 50cy, 3000 R.P.M,
514C3-65 . , . .. STATOR WITH BAND 110V. 50cy. 1500 R.P.M,
514C3-67 ... .. STATOR WITH BAND 110V. 60cy. 3600 R.P.M,
514C3-68 . .. .. STATOR WITH BAND 110V. 60cy. 1800 R.P.M.
BAACIEE s ol STATOR WITH BAND 220V. 50cy. 3000 R.P.M.
514C3-74 . ... .STATOR WITH BAND 220V. 50cy. 1500 R.P.M,
514C3-76 . . ... STATOR WITH BAND 220V, 60cy. 3600 R.P.M,
614C3-77 ... .. STATOR WITH BAND 220V. 60cy. 1800 R.P.M.
514C3-72 . .. .. STATOR WITH BAND 150V. 60cy. 3600 R.P.M,
514C385 . . ... STATOR WITH BAND 250V. 50cy. 3000 R.P.M.
514C3-66 . STATOR WITH BAND 110V. 50cy. 1500/3000 R.P.M,
514C3-69 . STATOR WITH BAND 110V. 60cy. 1800/3600 R.P.M,
514C3-75 . STATOR WITH BAND 220V. 50cy. 1500/3000 R.P.M,
514C3-78 ., STATOR WITH BAND 220V, 60cy, 1800/3600 R.P.M.
B23CT-51 . . oo w i u e ATTACHMENT PLUG (Complete)
580C1-66 . ... AUTOMATIC CUTOUT SWITCH—DUAL SPEED
580C1-70 . . . .AUTOMATIC CUTOUT SWITCH-SINGLE SPEED
597C2-14 , .. ..... AUTOMATIC CUTOUT 60cy. 3600 R,P.M,
597C2-15 . . ...... AUTOMATIC CUTOUT 50cy. 3000 R.P.M,
597C2-16 .. ...... AUTOMATIC CUTOUT 60cy. 1800 R.P.M,
597C2-17 . ....... AUTOMATIC CUTOUT 50cy. 1500 R.P.M.
597C2-15 . ... AUTOMATIC CUTOUT 60cy. 1800/3600 R.P.M,
§97C2-18 . ... AUTOMATIC CUTOUT 50cy, 1500/3000 R,P.M.
BI5CT7 o v v o e e e ne s ATTACHMENT PLUG CLAMP
667C1 . ........ TERMINAL CONTACT WITH PIN (2 Req'd.)
667C2 . ........ TERMINAL SLEEVE WITH CLIP (2 Req'd.)




SINGLE PHASE-SINGLE SPEED
514C3-64 110 V.50 CY. 3000 R.P.M.
514C3-65 110 V.50 CY. 1500 R.P.M.
514C3-67 110 V. 60 CY. 3600 R.P.M.
514C3-68 110 V. 60 CY. 1800 R.P.M.
514C3-73 220 V. 50 CY. 3000 R.P.M.
514C3-74 220 V.50 CY. 1500 R.P.M.
514C3-76 220 V. 60 CY. 3600 R.P.M.
514C3-77 220 V.60 CY. 1800 R.P.M.
514C3-72 150 V. 60 CY. 3600 R.P.M.
514C3-85 250 V. 50 CY. 3000 R.P.M.

SINGLE PHASE—-DUAL SPEED
514C3-66 110V.50 CY. 1500/3000 R.P.M.
514C3-69 110 V. 60 CY. 1800/3600 R.P.M.
514C3-75 220 V.50 CY. 1500/3000 R.P.M.
514C3-78 220 V. 60 CY. 1800/3600 R.P.M.

20C1-146

/

73C7-121

A\

513C3-206

90C6-28

12C1-12

| 302C15-6
,,B08C1- -19

| 51C1-16
[~y
o & |
[ | |_.20C12-2
L—
93C2-1

6670 1

580C1-70 SINGLE SPEED
580C1-66 DUAL SPEED

|

f SINGLE SPEED I
597C2-14 60 CY. 3600 R.P.M.
597C2-15 50 CY. 3000 RP.M,
597C2-16 60CY. 1800 R.P.M.
597C2-17 50CY. 1500 R.P.M.
DUAL SPEED

597C2-15 60 CY. 1800/3600 R.P.M.
597C2-18 50 CY. 1500/3000 R.P.M.

o

13C1-9

Eastmamrriing

COMPANY

778 WASHINGTDOMN STREET
BUFFALD, NEW YORK 14203




PLEASE SPECIFY

MACHINE CLASS NUMBER Part No. D
AND SERIAL NUMBER B coow cu oo o o wies B0 S8 0 B SPACING SLEEVE
WHEN ORDERING PARTS e ACTAAE o0 on wros 50 W% sy 9 wiwd e 40 SHAFT LOCK NUT
i - T ' Ty CLUTCH NUT

: : - o L R e ROTOR FAN
12C112 . oo LOADING SPRING WASHER

1< ocy o< LR AN TURNING KNOB

TBCE-16 o o o oo oo et e RETAINING RING

22CT28 . . CARRYING HANDLE

29C667 .« .o e TERMINAL BLOCK ADAPTER

BACTBT . oottt CLUTCH SPRING

I oo s S SR W SIVES TERMINAL PIN (3 Req'd.)

A7C317 oo e TERMINAL SLEEVE (3 Req'd.)

BTGB ot mvan i o w5 TERMINAL BLOCK (Top)

3 [ocy 1 1 R e TERMINAL BLOCK (Bottom)

BACTAE . sooic wve wmvn i o wnand o sl e G B FAN COVER

FECTADH v s v o woenese TUBING FOR LEAD WIRES

FOCAZHO8 ox ca viw iy o6 % S0 L0 Bna i GROUND CLIP

GOCTAAE oo v b w6 4 .. .. REAR BEARING HOUSING

GOCBIDE v i waR Tk GRS REAR BALL BEARING

BOOGTZE o s o s SCREW, 8-32 x 3/8 ROUND HD. (2 Req‘d.)

00C 127 & von s 5 SCREW, 8-32 x 5/8 ROUND HD. (4 Req'd.)

301C8-1 . .. ... SCREW, 4-40 x 1/2 FILLISTER HD. (3 Req’d.}

301C15-9 , ., .SCREW, 10-32x 1 1/2 FILLISTER HD. (1 Reg’'d.)

301C15-12 . . .SCREW, 10-32 x 1 1/8 FILLISTER HD. (1 Req’d.)

_ i oS 302C15-7 . ........ SCREW, 10-32 x 1 FLAT HD. (1 Req'd.)
e | THREE PHASE 222215-11 ...... SCREW, 10-32x 1 1/2 FLAT HD. (1 Req'd.)
7 T2 0% S R b meewaie TERMINAL BELOCK (Complete)

o M DTO n _ B13CF206 . .\ v o e et e ROTOR WITH SHAFT
: | - 514C3.79 STATOR WITH BAND 220V, 50cy. 3000 R.P.M.

: As SEM B L IES 514C3-80 . . . . . STATOR WITH BAND 220V. 50cy. 1500 R.P.M,
: "8 & sy G W 8 B : Wongoa 8140381 STATOR WITH BAND 208V. 60cy. 3600 R.P.M,

" (SINGLE AND DUAL SPEED) ; 514C3-82 . . ... STATOR WITH BAND 220V. 60cy. 3600 R.P.M.

i R ; e §14C3-83 . ... STATOR WITH BAND 220V, 60cy. 1800 R.P.M,
e E P s o B 514C3-84 . STATOR WITH BAND 220V, 60cy. 1800/3600 R.P.M.
as ma I | | l l a 514C3-98 . STATOR WITH BAND 220V. 50cy. 1500/3000 R.P.M.
St o . COMPANY = 5213 ............. ATTACHMENT PLUG (Complete)
775 WASHINGTON STHREET BIBCEE ooviwnis soe wvara 50s win i ATTACHMENT PLUG CLAMP

SUFRALED, NEW YCIRE (1080 BBTCTA s v 6% 5 i 50 CONTACT WITH PIN (3 Req’d.)




THREE PHASE-SINGLE SPEED
514C3-79 220 V.50 CY. 3000 R.P.M.
514C3-80 220 V.50CY. 1500 R.P.M.
514C3-81 208 V. 60CY. 3600 R.P.M.
514C3-82 220 V. 60CY. 3600 R.P.M.
514C3-83 220 V. 60CY. 1800 R.P.M.

THREE PHASE—-DUAL SPEED
514C3-84 220 V. 60 CY. 1800/3600 R.P.M.
514C3-98 220 V. 50 CY. 1500/3000 R.P.M.

300C12-7

e N\E | 301C15-12
|
79C12-106 __| E"”/T/l

~————51C1-18

52301-33\4 }
| g | aeal otly G3c2-4
i (-/ I ] 667C1-1
47€3-17 |~ I
| |
W 1 3 T e67c11
| S e | |
47C2-9 |
51C1-19
867C1-1 — e e

67C1-10

90C1-146

COMPANY
772 WASHINGTOMN STREET

10C1-41
BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14203

300C12-3

/1




U N

ot ; ; Part No. Description
. e : : ACT-111 . o OPERATING HANDLE LOCK NUT

. > - % ; AOY=-032: 5 a5 8w s d CRAMNK BALL BEARING LOCK NUT
Eas'ima I ' : A0 50 s 15 a0 O G i & LOCK NUT FOR SHAFT
_ it AC29T . o NUT FOR GUIDE SCREW (3 Req’d.)
AC2-110 & o o e e e e STOP NUT

com PANY ABBB wn g wew s e GUIDE ADJUSTMENT NUT (3 Req’d.)
ZFSWARHINGTOM STRERT HEABT o womrers won wcene m Vi $858 8 SWITCH INSULATION
BUFPALOL NEW VORI J9SEe. T1C12:92 o o oo SHAFT FOR BALL BEARING

: - Toy [y LSRR SHAKEPROOF WASHER (2 Req'd.]

ABOVEA : wus o 0% s % 400 Sieosain KNIFE LOCK WASHER

12C15-T4 . . . v v e ie e i e s GUIDE WASHER (4 Req'd.)

12C1553 . v o e e e CONNECTING ROD WASHER

BEIIZD ... o o v me B B RS E STUD, UPPER (2 Req'd.}

1BC1E:34 . . . .5 v vosrw s = STUD, LOWER L.H. MOUNTING

1BC1339 i an o s o s STUD, LOWER R.H. MOUNTING

VIO 5 Trie s v ST B RE B T, G WRIST PIN

206517 . ... .. CONNECTING ROD CLAMP SCREW (2 Req’d.)

YOCALBE wov iox s s ww FRONT HOUSING PLUG SCREW

BOCARTY . .. v v i e SCREW FOR HANDLE BRACKET

20C12-122 . . ... ... GUIDE HOLD DOWN SCREW (2 Req'd.)

20012123 o o ot i GUIDE HOLD DOWN SCREW {4 Req‘d.)

FOCIAN - o o v St I e W R A SET SCREW

20C1314 oo GUIDE LOCK SCREW (3 Req'd.)

SOCTIIAE s i v s GUIDE ADJUSTMENT SCREW (3 Req’d.)

DAGR = s vy B0 S BE B e G0 e KNIFE LOCK BOLT

3ACT10-142 . . v oo SPRING FOR CAPACITOR

5205161 . . ... SWITCH BASE - SINGLE SPEED 1 & 3 PHASE

52C5-163 .. .... " . .SWITCH BASE - DUAL SPEED 3 PHASE

52C5-162 . . ... .... SWITCH BASE - DUAL SPEED 1 PHASE

BACZ-O8 . o . ot e e SWITCH COVER

BACTROY s v wm v s mwd x5 5 0 CAPACITOR COVER

BUCAAD . oy oo v s 05 SREE 8% § 9 WRIST PIN PLUG

B2CT-140 . . o oo e e e HANDLE BRACKET

FOCTTT o o e e e e R.H. GUIDE 1-1/8 STROKE

TOCAEO. v o 47 w5 o Es R.H. GUIDE 1-1/4 STROKE

TOCTBT + v voe von ee me oe v R.H. GUIDE 1-1/2 STROKE

TOCTB6 . o oo e e e e e R.H. GUIDE 1-3/4 STROKE

FOCHTZ s v s s opans 0m S0 o6 L.H. GUIDE 1-1/8 STROKE

TOCHI0N wom o5 un 5 om o wEn oy L.H. GUIDE 1-1/4 STROKE

FOCTB8 . o oo et et e L.H. GUIDE 1-1/2 STROKE

FOCT-65 . o v et e e L.H. GUIDE 1-3/4 STROKE

FIERAB:; v g v % 3 FRONT BALL BEARING RETAINER

FICEAB . e o oo o e e e w0 6B R OIL CUP (1 Reg’d.)

T2CAZ6 . o e e OIL CUP (2 Req'd.)

RN o it o ) 0 0 ) S ) A OIL TUBE, L.H. GUIDE

PACHE. = 5o o BeniE B VG i e OIL TUBE, R.H. GUIDE

T3CE24 . oot e OIL TUBE FOR WRISTPIN

TICT69 o oo o e OIL TUBE FOR WRIST PIN

BBGLED:, v wh ave & PG 2 S i s CRANK 1-1/8 STROKE

BECT-A6 . . . v e e CRANK 1-1/4 STROKE

85CT-A5 . o vt e e CRANK 1-1/2 STROKE

BECN AN sosom v codl% 8 W 270 W 3 CRANK 1-3/4 STROKE

90C2:139 . . o FRONT BEARING HOUSING

B0CE  « . vt e e CRANK BALL BEARING

: i GOCEB/ . oo i s w aow wie w0k & FRONT BALL BEARING

F R D N T ' ; 300C10-4 .. ...... SCREW, 6-32 x 3/8 ROUND HD. (2 Req'd.)
300C12-3 ........ SCREW, 8-32 x 3/8 ROUND HD, {1 Reg’'d.}

B E n I N . 302C104 .. ...... SCREW, 6-32 x 5/16 FLAT HD. (4 Reg'd.)
A G BOBGET - wase wy wa SCREW, 4-40 x 1/4 BINDING HD. (9 Req'd.)

AOTCABA 50 w0 oo cmi S S Ve i 4 BUTTON HD. SCREW

H DUSING e B3T1CT-E3 .+ o v oottt OPERATING HANDLE
= = 579C217 . . ... ... CROSS HEAD (With Lock Washer & Balt)

e BROGTEE v o e wuni ol i SWITCH - DUAL SPEED 3 PHASE
ASSEMBLY e G80CT-B5 . .. ......... SWITCH - SINGLE SPEED 3 PHASE
B80CT-81 . . . vvie SWITCH - DUAL SPEED 1 PHASE

; BROCTEE v o o5 @it i SWITCH, SINGLE SPEED 1 PHASE

~ PLEASE SPE[“FY ps e S BEACTB « was an vh ¥ v CONNECTING ROD 1-1/8 STROKE
MACHINE CLASS NUMBER : : 664C15 . .. .. .. ... CONNECTING ROD 1-1/4 STROKE
. BBACT-S . o e CONNECTING ROD 1-1/2 STROKE

~ AND SERIAL NUMBER et BRACTD . s w5 v wiis b CONNECTING ROD 1-3/4 STROKE
WHEN ORDERING PARTS i MBENR . ccn ik o SRy W 9% T R CAPACITOR 110 VOLT

- FOBCT-5 . o v oot e e CAPACITOR 220 VOLT

T271C15.. .. . OIL PAD HOLDER 1-1/8 - 1-1/4 - 1-1/2 STROKE

\ Yy e 18 OIL PAD HOLDER 1-3z4STR0KE/'
14




305C8-1
. %/

300C12-

(7]

53C11-81

305C8-1
\
53C2-98 ~
—

20C12-62

—a__

11/8 STROKE
1 1/4 STROKE
11/2 STROKE
13/4 STROKE

e

85C1-52
85C1-46
85C1-45
85C1-44

< 727615 11/8.1
~ -“-""-..__ i

/ 334

,/ ( \'1<1m

5
\
727C1-8 1 3/4 STROKE

13-39

\ 706C1-4 110 VOLT

34C10-142

/4-71/2STROKE
,/
5C13-23

X
1

DUAL SPEED
3 PHASE

|.706C1-5 220 VOLT

4C2-110
90C2-139

62C1-140

307C18-1 \

D

,/Q@zocu-m

531C1-53

4Cc1-111

: SINGLE SPEED
1 & 3 PHASE

305CH-T

PARTS OF SWITCH

3

\ II\...?3C6-24 Q%‘

‘ | B .
20C12-122 ! ‘ 4C1-190 - . ‘
IR - >
\ o B e e = 72C4-15
d : B o 73C1-9 J 72C4-26
g j 4C1-132 —
579C2-17 AL SPEED | PHASE\

B
o

o 12C15-53

~
%
12C1-24
12C1-21
24C1-3

20C5-17

664C1-6
664C1-5
664C1-4
664C1-3

1 1/8 STROKE {
1 1/4 STROKE
11/2 STROKE
1 3/4 STROKE

11/8 STROKE
11/4 STROKE
11/2 STROKE
13/4 STROKE

70C1-72
70C1-70
70C1-68
70C1-65

.

PART OF
SWITCH

52C5-162

PARTS OF SWITCH

70C1-71 11/8 STHOKE|
70C1-69 1 1/4 STROKE
70C1-67 1 1/2 STROKE
70C1-66 1 3/4 STROKE
)
Hablill

COMPANY

779 WASHINGTON STREET
BUFFALD, NEW YORK 14203

N




PLEASE SPEEIFY
MACHINE CLASS NUMBER
' AND SERIAL NUMBER

WHEN ORDERING PARTS

aSHARPENER

HDUSING
ASSEMBLY

(FFIONT VIEWJ

Eastma |

co M PANY” _
2is 77;_3 WASHINGTON STREET
BUFFALD| NEW YORK 14203

b,

Part No. Description
ACTTA9 oo v wume e i wesnE STOP NUT FOR SCREW SHAFT
4C1-161 . . . L L. NUT FOR PRESSURE FOOT LOCK
QL2012 Cn oo v i ws W R.H. NUT FOR SCREW SHAFT
AC2-113 . . . . e L.H. NUT FOR SCREW SHAFT
BEBHIB v o e Fa W EESR 8R4 COLLAR FOR EXTENSION
11C1264 ., .. ..........+uv:42..., SHAFT FORCAM
THRI2:6F o o wiaiosy o8 s S SCREW SHAFT 5" - 8" KNIFE
TICT2GT & o nomeecy o mowm o SCREWSHAFT 9" - 10" KNIFE
TICIZ2B2 | i vacen vv wei i SCREW SHAFT 11%" - KNIFE
TICIZ-BE . o wowsssy oo e e SCREW SHAFT 13" KNIFE
12C15-57 ... ... .. SPRING WASHER FOR RELEASE LEVER
12C1569 . ............. WASHER FOR LOCK BRACKET
12C16-74 .. . ... .. THRUST WASHER FOR NUTS (4 Req'd.)
12C15-91 .. ... .. THRUST WASHER - UPPER NUT (2 Req'd.}
TECIB-TO6 o v o o woie aidns, o & ROLL PIN FOR COLLAR
20C417 . .. ... PRESSURE FOOT LEVER SCREW
PRCTENE < i von o B WG NG CAM SHAFT SPRING SCREW
20C12-113 . . . e e e e e SCREW FOR LATCH
20C12-117 . . .SCREW FOR PRESSURE FOOT SHOE (2 Reqg'd.)
20C12-119 . .. .. SCREW FOR RELEASE LEVER
20C12137 ... ... ... SCREW FOR PRESSURE FOOT LOCK
22632 . s s w LIFT HANDLE FOR PRESSURE FOOT ROD
JACN-200; s B OF G S By DAY e Y v o d CAM SPRING
34C812 . . ... ... SPRING FOR PRESSURE FOOT LOCK
34C10-100 , .. ... .. SPRING FOR PRESSURE FOOT LEVER
5 .13" KNIFE

34C10-107 . . . . . .. e e SPRING FOR LATCH
BICTRE waw wn v wvwn @6 o R S COVER OVER CAM
55C4-49 . . . SPACER FOR PRESSURE FOOT LOCK BRACKET
OPCT739 & v e i PRESSURE FOOT LEVER 5" - 13" KNIFE
OBCTES . oviwn s svomm SLIDE FOR PRESSURE FOOT ROD
68C1-192 ... ... .. PRESSURE FOOT SHOE, ALL STROKES
FIEFNE © oo o womie o THRUST BALL BEARING (2 Reg'd.)
BBC7-34 . . . . . ... e e CAP FOR TUBE
90C4-47 . ... ... ... BEARING FOR CAM SHAFT (2 Reg'd.)
DTCRAB . v cowon ooy g0 Sed w0 B o LATCH FOR CAM
MATCA-26. 2 voaveis v i < EXTENSION FOR SCREW SHAFT
TICIAE: o wmmien o s LOCK (Only) FOR PRESSURE FOQT
300C10-F ....... SCREW, 6-32 x 3/16 ROUND HD. (2 Req'd.}
3o00C104 .. ...... SCREW, 6-32 x 3/8 ROUND HD. (4 Req'd.}
302c104 ... ... .. SCREW, 6-32 x 5/16 FLAT HD. (1 Req’d.)
SRZCAVEB. ion wm s v SCREW, 6-32 x 3/4 FLAT HD. {1 Req'd.)
309C15-7 . . ... e e SET SCREW FOR CAM
S63CT-7 . .. o PRESSURE FOOT LOCK BRACKET COMPLETE
553C18 ........ PRESSURE FOOT LOCK BRACKET ONLY
605C1-356 .. ... ... PRESSURE FOOT ROD 5" - 6" KNIFE
605C1-36 .......... PRESSURE FOOT ROD 7" - 8" KNIFE
605C1-37 .. ....... PRESSURE FOOT ROD 9" - 10" KNIFE
B605C1-33 . .......... PRESSURE FOOT ROD 11%" KNIFE
BOBCT-34: ., ¢« o v v v s PRESSURE FOOT ROD 13" KNIFE
621CT-7 . . . . e RELEASE LEVER WITH CAM
AV o e g wan W A SCREW SHAFT WITH EXTENSION,
R. & L. HAND NUTS 5" - 8"

PRICAE v oo o i o 4 SCREW SHAFT WITH EXTENSION,
R. & L. HAND NUTS 9" - 10”

FAICHEB savoner v s aw SCREW SHAFT WITH EXTENSION,
R.& L. HAND NUTS 11%"”

TABCAT oovw oo v s wisiv o SCREW SHAFT WITH EXTENSION,
R. & L. HAND NUTS 13"

FIBET=MY s v o wd SHARPENER HOUSING (With bushings
and tubes) ONLY 5 - 8" KNIFE

FIXCNA2 5 wai 08 2% & SHARPENER HOUSING {With bushings
and tubes) ONLY 9" - 10" KNIFE

TI2C1-28 5 i o nii v o SHARPENER HOUSING (With bushings
and tubes) ONLY 11%"” KNIFE

FAICTAT & won o o ol SHARPENER HOUSING (With bushings

and tubes) ONLY 13" KNIFE/“




L

B553C1-7
302C10-4 \ e i 2
I . / s

302C190-8

% THESE PARTS SOLD ONLY IN ASSEMBLYS AS FOLLOWS.

713C4-4 Screw Shaft with extension, R. & L. Hand Nuts 5" - 8"
713C4-5 Screw Shaft with extension, R. & L. Hand Nuts 9" - 10" .
713C4-6 Screw Shaft with extension, R. & L. Hand Nuts 11%"
713C4-7 Screw Shaft with extension, R, & L. Hand Nuts 13" /
FOR /
SPACER 86C7-34
CHART |
(SEE . #11C12.95  5"- 8" KNIFE ‘
SHARPENER /' 11C12-96 9.10" KNIFE
HOUSING 11C12-97 11%"” KNIFE
ASSEMBLY -11C12-98 13" KNIFE
DRAWING) Ee——ac1-149 ’
(REAR VIEW) "

PAGE 19

&y 1201591
|
71C3-15 ;

@-— 12C15-91
1
*ac2.113 -_.-ﬁ

E-——12C15.74
71C3-15
@-— 12C15-74

o
*4c2-112 _@

/ 5C5-16

( 732C1-11

732C1-12 9"-10" KNIFE
732C1-20
732C1-17

12C15-57

E-—12C15-74 IL
71C3-15 —=&) : % 29‘”2‘;19
&+ 12C15-74 / =
| 300C10-1 "
] / ,5 309C15-7
’ lf /' 22C3-2
L Y
— g 34c10-107 @
605C1-35 5. 6" KNIFE =
605C1-36  7”- 8" KNIFE 20C12-113
605C1-37  97-10" KNIFE 66C1-54
605C1-33 11%" KNIFE
605C1-34 13" KNIFE
_— 55C4-49
4C1-161 ’
20C12-137

553C1-8

34c8-12. |

53C11-72

20C12-117 i

e H %11(:1254 /

il N
20C12-13
/ 57C7-39 5" -13" KNIFE/_’ I

34C10-100 5 -

Eastmar

I 68C1-192 5" -13" KNIFE ALL STROKES '

/"1

*147C1-26
\ 17c15105
5''-8" KNIFE
11%" KNIFE
13" KNIFE

/

/' -
Q/““~ 90C4-47

1"

l
20C4-17 —é
1

KNIFE

COMPANY
778 WASHINGTON STREET
BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14203

L




astmamrAiim

778 WABHINGTQN $'I'HEET
BUFFALD, NEW YI:IHK. ‘14203

 SHARPENER
HOUSING
ASSEMBLY

(REAR VIEW)

PLEASE SPECIFY
MACHINE CLASS NUMBER

~ AND SERIAL NUMBER

WHEN ORDERING PARTS

N

Part No. Description
AC22 . ik veee s e mee e s LOCK NUT FOR SHAFT
AB2BE o ou wow e B PR A Y % i R.H, FOLLOWER NUT
AENRE, ow o Gw R BH BeREES s T u L.H. FOLLOWER NUT
TICAZBE & v wu wivis o6 o R.H.SQUARE SHAFT 5" - 8” KNIFE
11C1259 . . ........ R.H. SQUARE SHAFT 9" - 10” KNIFE
1MC12-81 , . .. vt e e s R.H. SQUARE SHAFT 11%"” KNIFE
TICA2:88 o s wwis in o R.H, SOUARE SHAFT 13" KNIFE
TICTZEE . v oo wiis avi o L.H. SQUARE SHAFT 5” - 8" KNIFE
MC1287 . .. .h oie v L.H. SQUARE SHAFT 9" - 10" KNIFE
TCI12:80 . . v vvvne in L.H.SQUARE SHAFT 11%" KNiFE
11C12-84 . .. ..... v v v L.H. SQUARE SHAFT 13" KNIFE
B Lo B 7 SHAFT FOR CRANK
V2CAB28 s ios o v o e THRUST WASHER (2 Req’d.)
12C15-30 . THRUST WASHER FOR BOTTOM PLATE (2 Reg’d.)
TEBAGER s wm v vk Ars oo e WASHER FOR SHAFT
T7C15-78 & v v v e e v v e e e s PIN FOR BELL CRANK
17C15-82 . . v v v e vt v n s PIN FOR SHARPENER HOUSING
TICIBL102 s v 5in woms bid Sos oo ROLL PIN FOR PUSH ROD
VICTENEY o o5 ws o Emdsli o 200sy o SPREADER PIN
TBCBB: = coverwri o wiasi aia e RETAINING RING FOR SHAFT
T1BCE26 ¢ oo nis s s RETAINING RING FOR BELL CRANK
34C10-89 . ... ... i e SPRING FOR BELL CRANK
53C1160 . . ......... I - COVER FOR DRIVER
BRCAAGT & o vivis o v wieis aie SPACER FOR BALL BEARINGS
BICHMB ¢ oo a0 62 WB0 o Ou 8 Fas RELEASE LEVER
B2C16-151 . ... ... .00 SHARPENER HOUSING (Only)
BEEEIE . o rmiein woe SIRGR 6 SR K A0 e BN PUSH ROD
73C7-46 .. .. ... TUBE FOR SQUARE SHAFTS 4 . 8" KNIFE
73C747 .. .... TUBE FOR SQUARE SHAFTS 9 - 10" KNIFE
73C7-86 . ....... TUBE FOR SQUARE SHAFTS 11%"” KNIFE
P3CT88 v e TUBE FOR SQUARE SHAFTS 13" KNIFE
73C7-48: ov is iive s TUBE FOR SCREW SHAFT 4" - 8" KNIFE
p e o 2. L . TUBE FOR SCREW SHAFT 9 - 10” KNIFE
73C7-85 ... ..... .. TUBE FOR SCREW SHAFT 11%"” KNIFE
73C787 ., ... TUBE FOR SCREW SHAFT 13" KNIFE
TOCILZAGE & o sivanss s o ol W o o BOTTOM PLATE
BACEA o v s b e B e i BELL CRANK (Only)
BIBERD o sn s Sone v Shavcies B RUESE RN IDLER GEAR
B7C344 , . . i e SPUR GEAR (2 Req‘d.)
B7C353 . . .ot e e e GEAR AND SHAFT
9OCA29 5,5 o s e BEARING FOR DRIVE SHAFT (Lower}
QOCESR coso o v e v v BEARING FOR GEARS (2 Req'd.}
BOEE-I .ovwiiw 5o wode e SRR BEARING FOR BELL CH'ANK
90C4-42 . . . it BEARING FOR DRIVE SHAFT
90C4-48 . . ... ..... BEARING FOR DRIVE SHAFT (Upper)
90CAB8 . o . vi i e BEARING FOR SCREW SHAFT
90C6-24 . .. ...... BALL BEARING FOR CRANK (2 Req’d.)
300C7-2 . ....... SCREW, 4-36 x 3/16 ROUND HD. (2 Reqg'd.)
300C10-1 .. ..... SCREW, 6-32 x 3/16 ROUND HD. (2 Req'd.)
300C12-3 .. ...... SCREW, 8-32 x 3/8 ROUND HD. {2 Req’d.)
302C106 ......... SCREW, 6-32 x 1/2 FLAT HD. (1 Req’d.)
202C123 ......... SCREW, 8-32 x 3/8 FLAT HD. (3 Req’d.)
584C2-3....... BELL CRANK WITH PIN & BEARING (Only)
584C3-16 ........ BELL CRANK COMPLETE WITH LEVER
BOZCT9 i o aves o o s DRIVER PULLEY WITH DRIVER
FIOCTAZ & o oo v sisrwmes i DRIVER SHAFT WITH GEAR
b 77, 1 o [ TSR SR S L.H. SPIRAL GEAR WITH KEY
TRICHE vz oo vnmreie v wisvacs s G o OIL PAD & HOLDER




.

11C12-58 5"-8" KNIFE SPACER CHART
11C12-59 9"-10" KNIFE b
11C12-81  11%"” KNIFE For Automatic Sharpeners
11C12-85 13" KNIFE
STROKE KNIFE | SPACER | SPACER
= SO SIZE | NUMBER |LENGTH
73C7-47 910" KNIFE 118 -1 1/4 5 73C7-55 3 7/8
73C7-86 11%" KNIFE
73C7-88 13" KNIFE 1 1/2 -1 3/4 5 73C7-56 4 .1/4
) 118 -1 1/4 B 73C7-57 2 7/8
73C7-48 5"-8" KNIFE : 112 -1 3/4 B 73C7-58 3 1/4
73C7-49 09"-10" KNIFE
73C7-85 11%" KNIFE 118 -1 1/4 7 73C7-59 1 7/8
73C7-87 13" KNIFE 11/2 -1 3/4 7 73C7-60 2 1/4
i | 11C12-57 9”-10" KNIFE 11/2-1 3/4 8 1€13-13 1 1/4
1 11C12-80 11%" KNIFE
’f 11C12-84 13" KNIFE 11/8 -1 1/4 9 73C7-59 17/8
. | 1
‘ / 11/2 -1 3/4 9 73C7-80 2 1/4
! J = 1 1/4 10 1C13-12 15/16
1/2 - 1 3/4 10 1C13-13 1 14

s 11/8 -
:J = /

: 1
l. 11/8-1 14|11 1/2| 1C13-12 15/16
53C11-60 112 -13/4 11 1/2| 1C13-13 1 1/4

/‘K 118 -1 14| 13 1€13-12 | 15/16
2 112 - 11313 | 1 1/4
30007.2 /2 -1 3/4 13 /

584C3-16 BELL CRANK CCMPLETE WITH LEVER
584C2-3 BELL CRANK WITH PIN & BRG. ONLY
85C3-3 BELL CRANK ONLY

Y

62C16-151

B

4C2-2

17015-82\(’

90C4-42

12C15-30 |
: | 90C4-29 18C6-8

B0C4-23 \{\éé) b I ‘ 12€15.52
37(:3-44\&: I !
12C15-30~_| &

65C6-75 \l

34C10-89
90c¢33\-l@ - _ A . ) E
i
37c3-44\<.uh I 12C15-29 15-78 w . ; _
I 90C4-34 ‘

- 300C12-3
57C7-46

17C15-103 G o

79C12-163 \ .

s ——— [} Eastmanmrmiim

i 302C10-6

727C16 Lo, COVIPANY

17C15-113 779 WASHINGTON STREET

300C10-1 ~
\ BUFFALDO, NEW YORK 142023
N s




S

PLEASE SPECIFY
MACHINE CLASS NUMBER
AND SERIAL NUMBER
WHEN ORDERING PARTS

LDWER
GEAFI
| BRACKET
ASSEMIBLY

EASTNIAN'S NEW PRE-SET SHARPENER
-SHOES ILLUSTRATED
PATENT PENDING -
FOFI OPTIONAL BEVEL BLOC® SHOES
SEE LASTPAGE =

CCIMF'ANY

778 WABHINGTQN STREET

BUFFALO, NEW YORK ‘14203

N

Part No. Description
FIBCL-28 4 oy o5 v vayg O8 P LOWER GEAR BRACKET
(Complete} 5 - 10 KNIFE

TIBOTRE & it B b o v 5 LOWER GEAR BRACKET
{Complete) 11%" - 13" KNIFE

BETABY i Sdiom U6 VRN M SRS e ah EET JAM NUT
4C2-63 . NUT FOR SHARPENER SHOE SCREW (2 Req'd.)
12C1594 ... ... ....... THREADED WASHER (2 Req'd.)
17C15-106 . . . . . . ROLL PIN (For Puliey 152C1-19) {2 Req'd.)
2OCBIB. v v 0w owd w0 SRS A5 ADJUSTING SCREW
20C12-57 .. .. .¢ccucauus SCREW FOR SHARPENER SHOE
(Wave knife only) (2 Req'd.)

20C12-143 . .. oot as SCREW FOR CLAMPING ARM
20C12-183 ... ... SCREW FOR SHARPEMNER SHOE (2 Req'd.)
21C1317 . ... . BUSHING FOR SHARPENER SHOE (2 Req'd.)
34C1045 ... ...... SPRING FOR PULLEY SLIDE (2 Req'd.)
34C10-47 .. L.H.SHARPENER SHOE SPRING {Wave knife oniy)
34C10-57 . . R.H. SHARPENER SHOE SPRING (Wave knife only)
BACT0NRI i vv s vv Sies i a0 W aw A SPRING FOR ARM
34C10-148 ... ... ... .. - L.H. SHARPENER SHOE SPRING
34C10-149 . . ... ... ... R.H. SHARPENER SHOE SPRING
35C7-28 . . . . i e e e CLAMPING ARM FOR SHOE
BICHTR -0 oo somom wov wowmames S0 Breus 00w wewie o GEAR COVER
BOCH-30 o o sviwiamese wom S0 RE BRI 000 B ¢ GREASE PLUG
TOLRAR oy s waiies iR e GUIDE BACK OF STANDARD
79C12-218 ... ... .. WEAR PLATE 5" - 10” KNIFE {2 Reg'd.)
79C12-219 ... .. .WEARPLATE 11%" - 13" KNIFE (2 Reqg'd.)
STCHFB0 ;555 s s 0w 9 i GEAR ON SCREW SHAFT
BICETE Lo i o 400 65 BV i s INTERMEDIATE GEAR
90C447 . ......... BEARING FOR INTERMEDIATE GEAR
BOCAET o v o 5 s oe S BEARING FOR SCREW SHAFT
90C459 ...... BEARING FOR SHAFT EXTENSION (2 Reg'd.)
T47C1-28 . . . . v v v s v e e e R.H.SHAFT EXTENSION
MMICHEIE .o v momm non somm e won L.H. SHAFT EXTENSION
182018 v v oow wow FRONTPULLEY FOR BELT (2 Req'd.)
208CT .. i oeow NEQOPRENE BAND FOR PULLEY (2 Req'd.)
300C7-3 . ........ SCREW, 4-36 x 1/4 ROUND HD. (4 Req'd.)
300C10-2 ........ SCREW, 6-32 x 1/4 ROUND HD. (2 Reqg’'d.)
300C106 ........ SCREW, 6-32 x 1/2 ROUND HD. (3 Req'd.)
30C7-2 . .. ... SCREW, 4-36 x 3/16 FILLISTER HD. (2 Req'd.)
301C10-3 ... .. SCREW, 6-32 x 3/8 FILLISTER HD. (1 Req'd.)
BMBCIZR2 ciivv wiv v mins e ADJUSTING SCREW, L.H, SHOE
TICN e camnpins e mde wv Eanwii s R.H. SLIDE WITH PULLEY
i |4 5 2 R e T T L.H. SLIDE WITH PULLEY
715C1-18 ... .%o v s LOWER GEAR BRACKET WITH COVER
5 - 10" KNIFE

7168C1-20 . . . .. .. o LOWER GEAR BRACKET WITH COVER
111%™ - 13" KNIFE

FEBENE v svaiy 60 FORDE 0 R TS 00 STABILIZER (2 Req'd.)
TABC2E .: covn o wasi ww s R.H. SHOE (Wave knife only}
FTRABCT2T. i wv o il s wiweiig L.H. SHOE {Wave knife only)
TAICTE-2B .. .. i vi su s wn R.H. PRESET SHARPENER SHOE
743C1-29 .. .......... L.H. PRE-SET SHARPENER SHOE

-




300C10-6 \
53C4-78 \
I
l

300C7-3

728C1-5

87C3-50

715C1-19 5”10 KNIFE

209C1

4C1-189

715C1-22 LOWER GEAR BRACKET COMPLETE FOR

_ 1?C15106
17C15- 106 ‘“-
309c122

\ 743C1-29 I
@""‘“ 21C13-17

~— 34C10-148
l+«—20C12-153

g~ 300C102

147C1-29 70C4-32

147C1-28

20C6-25

712C11

e
=" g 1
34010-45‘ 712C1
79C12-218 5"-10" KNIFE
79C12-219 11%"-13" KNIFE

715C1-20 11%"-13" KNIFE | [
90C4-51
‘ ’ 21C13-17
50C4-4 | i :
¢ J | ~— 34C10-149 1_
90C4-59 WAVE KNIVES REQUIRE SPECIAL SHOES
e AND RELATED PARTS LISTED BELOW
< AT 20C12-153
o 743C€1-27 L.H.SHOE | 743C1-26 R.H.SHOE
9 34C10-47 L.H.SPRING | 34C10-57 R.H.SPRING
L 20C12-57 SCREW | 20C12-57 SCREW
(For shoe) {For shoe)

12015 94

FOR BELT LISTING
SEE PAGE 4

5"-10" KNIFE

\ 715C1-232 LOWER GEAR BRACKET COMPLETE FOR 11%"-13" KNIFE




2\

PLEASE SPECIFY |
MACHINE CLASS NUMBER
~ AND SERIAL NUMBER
WHEN ORDERING PAHTS

STAN DARD

CD MF’ANY.-}; o
o 7'75 WASHINGTON STREET
_ EUI:FAI..:: NEW vcu:u( ﬁaans'__.

Part No.

12C1-35 . .
17C69 . .
20CB-12 . .
20C12-19 .
20C13-51 .
34C1-57 . .
60C1-65 . .
60C1-56 . .

505C3-223
505C3-224
505C3-226

505C3-227

528C1-123

528C1-120

528C1-122

528C1-121

528C1-1156

528C1-116

528C1-124

528C1-125

532C2-5 . .
532C2-.7 . .
619C1-31 .

643C1-44 . . .

643C1-41

643C1-42 . ..
643C1-43 . . .
643C1-46 . . .
643C1-47 . .

643C1-53 .

643C1-45 . .

Description

................ LOCK WASHER (4 Req'd.)
................... HINGE PIN (2 Reg'd.}
....... CLAMP SCREW FOR ROLLERS (8 Reqg'd.}
................... KNIFE SLIDE SCREW
......... HINGE PIN CLAMP SCREW (4 Req'd.)
...... PLATE WING TENSION SPRING (2 Reg'd.)
............. PLATE WING (For Small Plates)
............. PLATE WING (For Large Plates)
..... THROAT PLATES WITH SCREWS AND PINS
..... SMALL PLATE COMPLETE (5" - 10" KNIFE)
.LARGE PLATE COMPLETE (11%" - 13" KNIFE}

,,,,, SMALL PLATE COMPLETE (5" - 10" KNIFE}
FOR 50 CY. 1500 R.P.M. & DUAL SPEED ONLY

.LARGE PLATE COMPLETE (11%" - 13" KNIFE)
FOR 50 CY. 1500 R.P.M. & DUAL SPEED ONLY

,,,,,,,,,,,, STANDARD (Complete with slides
and throat plates) 5" KNIFE

STANDARD {Complete with slides
and throat plates) 6" KNIFE

............ STANDARD (Complete with slides
and throat plates) 7" KNIFE

............ STANDARD [Complete with slides
and throat plates} 8" KNIFE

............ STANDARD {(Complete with slides
and throat plates) 9" KNIFE

............ STANDARD (Complete with slides
and throat plates) 10" KNIFE

............ STANDARD (Complete with slides
and throat plates) 11%" KNIFE

.STANDARD (Complete with slides
and throat plates) 13" KMNIFE

RUBBER MOUNTED ROLLER {(Complete} (4 Req'd.)
RUBBER MOUNTED ROLLER (Complete} (4 Req’d.)
......... ROLLER SHELL (Complete) {4 Reqg’d.)
KNIFE SLIDES ({Complete with screws) 5 KNIFE
KNIFE SLIDES {Complete with screws) 6" KNIFE
JNIFE SLIDES (Complete with screws) 7' KNIFE
KNIFE SLIDES [Complete with screws) 8" KNIFE
KNIFE SLIDES (Complete with screws) 9" KNIFE
.KNIFE SLIDES {Complete with screws) 10" KNIFE
.KNIFE SLIDES (Complete with screws} 11%" KNIFE
.KNIFE SLIDES {Complete with screws) 13" KNIFE




528C1-123
528C1-120
528C1-122
528C1-121
528C1-115
528C1-116

5” STANDARD
6 STANDARD
7" STANDARD
8" STANDARD
9" STANDARD

10” STANDARD

528C1-124 11%” STANDARD

528C1-125

13" STANDARD

KNIFE SLIDES

643C1-44
643C1-41
643C1-42
643C1-43
643C1-46
643C1-47

5" KNIFE
6" KNIFE
7" KNIFE
8" KNIFE
9" KNIFE
10" KNIFE

643C1-53 11%"” KNIFE

643C1-45

13 KNIFE

12C1-35

[ 60C1-55 FOR SMALL PLATES I
60‘:1—56 FOR LARGE PLATES

FOR COMPLETE LIST OF
EASTMAN KNIVES AVAILABLE
SEE PAGE 5.

20C12-19

79C4-12/13

505C3-223 SMALL PLATE FOR 5”-8" KNIVES
505C3-224 LARGE PLATE FOR 9"-13" KNIVES

FOR 50 CY,. 1500 R.P.M. & DUAL SPEED MACHINES ONLY

INSTRUCTIONS
FOR REMOVING WORN
PLATE ROLLER SHELL

Place plate on blocks and press
out roler shell from ring assembly,
as shown.

Roller shell (complete with shaft
and bearings) may be ordered

as required — Specify

Part No. 619C1-30.

Note: To install new plate roller
shell reverse ahove procedure with
base plate inverted.

WARNING

Do not oil
plate roller shells.

532C2.5 RUBBER MOUNTED ROLLER
{For All Machines E xcept
Noted Below)
632C2-7 RUBBER MOUNTED ROLLER

(For 50 CY. 1500 R.P.M. and
Dual Speed Machines Only)

! 619C1-31

20C13-51

505C3-226 SMALL PLATE FOR 5"-8" KNIVES
505C3-227 LARGE PLATE FOR 9”-13"" KNIVES

wN(klimachine

COMPANY

[




b

N

OPTIONAL BEVEL-BLOC® SHARPENER SHOES

OPTIONAL 4C2-63 REF. @ e GEAR
EQU!PMEN‘{—- AND

BEVEL BLOC™ SHOES PULLEY BRACKET
SPECIAL ORDER
ONLY

820C15 ' [

S S
20C13-631—q
103C2-

-1

——
]
s
(2]
-
7
~l

Bz
I 12c15-931\1_‘ -
=34c1o-145‘|'\T ‘ y20c12.153]

i ———+-766C1 i
120c12-15 % !

I 766C1 % W 20012.84 |

= — -

TO ADJUST BEVEL BLOGC® SHOES Eastman’s exclusive
patented adjustable Bevel-Bloc sharpener shoes make it
possible to grind any desired bevel on the knife edge. The
knife edge bevel on your new machine is factory set to
handle all normal fabrics and should not be changed. Nor-

Part No. Description
AERES o i e Ee ST B S0 VTR B . Nut (1 Req’d)
TERIRBE = o e @ ave wEE S 0 B i L. H asher (1 Req'd)
IRCIDBE & cuwny v Ea s L.H. Washer - Threaded (1 Req'd)
20E12A83 o v B e R 0 T L.H. Screw for Shoe {1 Req'd)
2O0CA3-B3  ou ggwen i S i 24 W L.H. Set Screw (1 Rec’
" POETRBA o v By e aE BN B L.H. Set Screw (1.Heq’d)
by o - Vg N S A O - e SR e L.H. Bushm Req'd)
BACIOIAD. oL v o wis e s vid sin. s eie b L.H. S g (1 Req'd)
T03C238 i Savi ol ¥n vaEoes L.H.S er Shoe (1 Req'd)
TEOCAT o5 05 o8 &0 0% v e in e L.H. Bevel Block (1 Req'd)
820C15...... Conversion Kit Complete - L.H. Shoe (1 Req'd.)
HEEBE oo b mawien e SERECE FOE SR 603 R.H. Nut (1 Req'd)
TZETBDE & oo woeiaguy ivs BeRSEE Fie AR R.H. Washer (1 Req'd)
12C15B8 & . vov vis v ww s R.H. Washer - Threaded (1 Req'd)
POET2TBE  vow co wrnds e boe winel £ R.H. Screw for Shoe (1 Req'd)
BUERTEE o oo i wiies 9N B SREEE e T R.H. Set Screw (1 Req'd)
POCTEEE iy wii 5ises e o asdid pa wad R.H. Set Screw (1 Req'd)
PNCTAT wow v 25w b% ¥y B o R.H. Bushing {1 Req'd)
SACNTNAB o= o SR R VR SR we Eaide R.H. Spring (1 Req'd)
103C2-36 . .. ov siwe v e wee R.H. Sharpener Shoe (1 Req'd)
p 51 o e R R R R.H. Bevel Block {1 Req'd)
820C16 ...... Convearsion Kit Complete - R.H. Shoe (1 Reqg’'d.)

EASTMAN'S BEVEL BLOC® SHARPENER ASSEMBLY
IS COVERED BY PATENT NOS. 2,829,474 AND 3,350,818

mally an acceptable bevel is 1/16” wide. If necessary to
adjust the bevel on the knife edge to a different length
proceed as follows:

Refer to diagram on page 3 and lower the knife to the bot-
tom of the stroke with machine turning knob F. Lower the
sharpener by hand, by holding the sharpener operating lever
E halfway down to its neutral position. To change cutting
bevel on knife, pull sharpener belt down to expose set
screw on Bevel-Bloc, Insert Allen Key J into set screw and
loosen slightly. For longer bevel on knife edge, move key
and bloc to the rear; for shorter bevel, to the front. Re-
tighten set screw. Adjust Bevel-Blocs on both shoes. After
adjustment of Bevel-Blocs, return sharpener to top (locked)
position. Check stop screws on sharpener shoes for correct
setting as outlined in instructions on page 4. Color mark
front sides of knife edge with marking ink or pencil. Turn
on power and run sharpener down and up several times and
then check bevel on both sides of knife. Re-adjust if

necessary.

returned to us carrying charges prepaid.

sive belts and parts are used in the machine.

This- guarantee does not contemplate making
good damage caused by misuse or neglect; and is
void if other than genuine Eastman knives, abra-

GUARANTEE

We guarantee our machines for six months from date of invoice against defective parts and
workmanship and will repair or replace any machine going wrong from these causes when

Eastmamiem i

COMPANY

778 WASHINGTON STREET
BUFFALO, NEwW YORK 14203
AREA CODE (716) 856-2200

FORM C-848 FIRST REVISION 7-72-70
SECOND REVISION 5-25-72
THIRD REVISION 3-21-74




	Eastamn Ultronic 625-1
	Eastamn Ultronic 625-2
	Eastamn Ultronic 625-3
	Eastamn Ultronic 625-4 copy
	Eastamn Ultronic 625-5 copy
	Eastamn Ultronic 625-6 copy
	Eastamn Ultronic 625-7 copy
	Eastamn Ultronic 625-8 copy
	Eastamn Ultronic 625-9 copy
	Eastamn Ultronic 625-10 copy
	Eastamn Ultronic 625-11
	Eastamn Ultronic 625-12 copy
	Eastamn Ultronic 625-13 copy
	Eastamn Ultronic 625-14 copy
	Eastamn Ultronic 625-15 copy
	Eastamn Ultronic 625-16 copy
	Eastamn Ultronic 625-17 copy
	Eastamn Ultronic 625-18 copy
	Eastamn Ultronic 625-19 copy
	Eastamn Ultronic 625-20 copy
	Eastamn Ultronic 625-21 copy
	Eastamn Ultronic 625-22 copy
	Eastamn Ultronic 625-23 copy
	Eastamn Ultronic 625-24 copy



